

NDPS Case No. 28/2024

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 21

Dt. 18.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 2

Sole accused on interim bail is present in the court by filing late hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

CSW no. 2 SI Biswajit Mallick is present in the court.

Present witness is examined in chief and cross examined as PW1 and discharged.

Through PW1 certain documents are admitted into evidence and marked as Ext. P-1 and Ext. P-2 respectively.

Accused Nur Hossain files a petition praying for extension of his interim bail on the ground stated therein. Considered. The prayer is allowed and his interim bail is extended till next date.

A fresh schedule is prepared below for evidence of this case.

Fix 01.09.25 of evidence of CSW no. 2

Fix 02.09.25 of evidence of CSW no. 3

Fix 03.09.25 of evidence of CSW no. 4

Fix 04.09.25 of evidence of CSW no. 5

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.