

NDPS Case No. 28 of 2024

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 26

Dt. 03.09.2025

Sole accused person namely Noor Hossain on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the above accused is present.

Today is fixed for evidence but no P.W's are present.

No S/R is received.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for extension of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Interim bail of accused Noor Hossain is extended till next date.

To date i.e 04.09.2025 for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.